Custodians shall notify the Operations Department when shoe covers are 
needed. 

The District shall fund the cost of work shoes/boots.  Any custodian, campus 
supervisor, supply clerk and Child Nutrition employee represented by the union 
shall be eligible to receive a maximum of a one hundred twenty-five ($125) 
voucher per fiscal year for the cost of work non-slip shoes/boots, which are 
purchased by the employee.   

8.14 Mileage 

8.14.1 The pay for food transport shall be sixty-five (65) cents per mile--one 

dollar and ninety-five cents ($1.95) per round trip.

[...]

hours compensated for solely on an overtime basis, and 
substitute service. 

13.1.2.2 Seniority for service prior to 7-1-71, shall be based on the 
initial date of hire in the classification plus higher 
classifications and shall be converted to hours in paid 
status on the basis of one hundred seventy-four (174) 
hours per month. 

13.1.3 Seniority Lists 

The District shall maintain and make available seniority lists to Local 
1021 upon request. 

13.1.4 Layoff Procedure 

13.1.4.1 Layoffs may be implemented upon notice as provided under 
Ed. Code 45117.

[...]

within their job description as direct by their supervisor.  

23.7     Campus Supervisors will be assigned two hundred (200) total paid workdays  
     per calendar year.    

23.8     Child Nutrition Services, Bus Driver 1 and 2 and Van Drivers will be assigned  
     One hundred and ninety-eight (198) total paid workdays per calendar year.  

ARTICLE 24:  EMPLOYMENT OR PLACEMENT OF WORKFARE/ 
WORK FURLOUGH PARTICIPANTS 

FUSD will comply with the rules of the program established by the funding and/or other 
governing authority as to restrictions on employment and use of Workfare/Work Furlough